



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, March 28, 2024 @ 11:00am
 PROJECT: 2023 PY CDBG Roadway Improvements_2306-013
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$470,715.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,350	\$9.00	\$12,150.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$4.50	\$6,075.00	\$8.50	\$11,475.00	\$6.42	\$8,667.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	5,250	\$2.50	\$13,125.00	\$2.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,250.00	\$2.50	\$13,125.00	\$1.60	\$8,400.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	Sq Yd	6,400	\$5.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.75	\$30,400.00	\$3.75	\$24,000.00	\$4.50	\$28,800.00	\$8.00	\$51,200.00
5	Structures to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	13	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$945.00	\$12,285.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00	\$963.00	\$12,519.00
6	Structures to be Adjusted (Curblines)	Each	7	\$495.00	\$3,465.00	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$482.00	\$3,374.00
7	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,156.00	\$3,156.00
8	Frame and Lids, Type 1	Each	21	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$470.00	\$9,870.00	\$470.00	\$9,870.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$482.00	\$10,122.00
9	18" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement (8' to 10')	Foot	68	\$650.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,290.00	\$87,720.00	\$840.00	\$57,120.00	\$800.00	\$54,400.00	\$1,310.75	\$89,131.00
10	Additional 18" Diameter, PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	28	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$185.00	\$5,180.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$28.00
11	Service Connections	Each	11	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$790.00	\$8,690.00	\$4,375.00	\$48,125.00	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$802.00	\$8,822.00
12	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$117.00	\$6,435.00	\$5.35	\$294.25
13	Manhole Bench Repair	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$3,745.00	\$3,745.00
14	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	145	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$24.00	\$3,480.00	\$23.00	\$3,335.00	\$1.00	\$145.00
15	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	Foot	1,350	\$35.00	\$47,250.00	\$35.00	\$47,250.00	\$43.75	\$59,062.50	\$45.00	\$60,750.00	\$44.95	\$60,682.50
16	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	5,250	\$8.50	\$44,625.00	\$9.50	\$49,875.00	\$10.50	\$55,125.00	\$16.00	\$84,000.00	\$10.70	\$56,175.00
17	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$53.50	\$3,210.00
18	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yd	135	\$83.00	\$11,205.00	\$115.00	\$15,525.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$107.00	\$14,445.00
19	Protective Coat and Curing of PCC, Single Application	Sq Yd	1,050	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.05	\$1,102.50	\$0.01	\$10.50	\$1.10	\$1,155.00
20	Class "D" Patches, Types I-IV, 4"	Sq Yd	640	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00
21	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	1,280	\$0.50	\$640.00	\$0.01	\$12.80	\$0.01	\$12.80	\$0.01	\$12.80	\$2.00	\$2,560.00
22	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 1"	Ton	390	\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$99.00	\$38,610.00	\$125.00	\$48,750.00	\$110.00	\$42,900.00	\$100.00	\$39,000.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	780	\$105.00	\$81,900.00	\$99.00	\$77,220.00	\$100.00	\$78,000.00	\$85.00	\$66,300.00	\$110.00	\$85,800.00
24	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt, 3"	Sq Yd	65	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
25	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	Sq Yd	65	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
26	HMA-Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.30	\$9,540.00	\$5.55	\$9,990.00	\$6.50	\$11,700.00	\$5.64	\$10,152.00
27	Parkway Restoration	Sq Yd	350	\$17.00	\$5,950.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$40.66	\$14,231.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	750	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.60	\$2,700.00	\$1.40	\$1,050.00	\$3.21	\$2,407.50
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	270	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$5.50	\$1,485.00	\$3.90	\$1,053.00	\$1.85	\$499.50	\$3.47	\$936.90
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	30	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$15.60	\$468.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$13.91	\$417.30
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	Sq Ft	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$10.70	\$267.50
32	Traffic Control and Protection	L Sum	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,301.20	\$29,301.20	\$78,222.20	\$78,222.20	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
33	Contingency Cash Allowance	L Sum	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$470,715.00		\$491,885.80		\$550,000.00		\$582,000.00		\$583,542.95



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, March 28, 2024 @ 11:00am
 PROJECT: 2023 PY CDBG Roadway Improvements_2306-013
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$470,715.00

				Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,350	\$6.60	\$8,910.00	\$9.00	\$12,150.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	5,250	\$1.65	\$8,662.50	\$3.00	\$15,750.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	Sq Yd	6,400	\$3.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.00	\$38,400.00
5	Structures to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	13	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
6	Structures to be Adjusted (Curblin)	Each	7	\$495.00	\$3,465.00	\$570.00	\$3,990.00
7	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
8	Frame and Lids, Type 1	Each	21	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$510.00	\$10,710.00
9	18" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement (8' to 10')	Foot	68	\$1,200.00	\$81,600.00	\$1,235.00	\$83,980.00
10	Additional 18" Diameter, PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	28	\$310.00	\$8,680.00	\$475.00	\$13,300.00
11	Service Connections	Each	11	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
12	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	55	\$425.00	\$23,375.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
13	Manhole Bench Repair	Each	1	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
14	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	145	\$25.50	\$3,697.50	\$40.00	\$5,800.00
15	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	Foot	1,350	\$46.00	\$62,100.00	\$40.00	\$54,000.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	5,250	\$11.00	\$57,750.00	\$10.00	\$52,500.00
17	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
18	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yd	135	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00
19	Protective Coat and Curing of PCC, Single Application	Sq Yd	1,050	\$1.10	\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00
20	Class "D" Patches, Types I-IV, 4"	Sq Yd	640	\$38.50	\$24,640.00	\$39.00	\$24,960.00
21	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	1,280	\$0.01	\$12.80	\$0.01	\$12.80
22	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 1"	Ton	390	\$94.00	\$36,660.00	\$115.50	\$45,045.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	780	\$93.00	\$72,540.00	\$105.50	\$82,290.00
24	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt, 3"	Sq Yd	65	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$37.70	\$2,450.50
25	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	Sq Yd	65	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
26	HMA-Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,800	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00
27	Parkway Restoration	Sq Yd	350	\$44.00	\$15,400.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	750	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	270	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	30	\$9.90	\$297.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	Sq Ft	25	\$13.50	\$337.50	\$10.00	\$250.00
32	Traffic Control and Protection	L Sum	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
33	Contingency Cash Allowance	L Sum	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$589,392.30		\$597,653.30